PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------------------|----------------|
| General Electric Capital Corporation | 05/23/2006 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Mr. Brian Quittner | | |
|-------------------|--------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 3918 Via Diego | | |
| Internal Address: | # C | | |
| City: | Santa Barbara | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 93110 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 10248064 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5134

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-572-4691

Email: jhannon@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: James M. Hannon
Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09631.009065

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James M. Hannon

Total Attachments: 3

source=GE Partial Patent Release#page1.tif source=GE Partial Patent Release#page2.tif source=GE Partial Patent Release#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017831 FRAME: 0570

500118636

\$40.00

CH \$40



GE Antares Capital

100 California Street, 10th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111 USA

T 415 277 7478 F 415 277 7443; 415 277 7447

PARTIAL RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

General Electric Capital Corporation ("GECC") in its capacity as Agent for Lenders hereby releases from that certain Patent Security Agreement pursuant to a First Lien Credit Agreement, each dated as of October 22, 2004, made by Pelican Products, in favor of GECC, recorded at Reel 015283, Frame 0534 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 22, 2004 ("Patent Security Agreement") only that patent application which is listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

The Patent Security Agreement shall continue in full force and effect as to all other property covered thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this partial release as of February , 2006.

Mary 23

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Name: PETER REIDENBACH

Title: DUY AUTHORIZEZ SIGNATUREY

PATENT REEL: 017831 FRAME: 0571

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

| STATE OF California) | |
|--|---|
| STATE OF California) SS. COUNTY OF Son Francisco | |
| May 23 On February 2006 before me. Jun | Resneff, Noty Police, personally appeared |
| Peter Reidenbech, personally known to me subscribed to the instrument and that by his/her executed the instrument. | to be the person whose name is |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. | |
| An Pen III | IVAN RESNIKOFF Commission # 1427066 Notary Public - California San Francisco County |
| | My Comm. Expires Jun 27, 2007 |
| Notary Public My Commission Expires 4 27 07 | San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Jun 27, 2007 |

EXHIBIT A

| Title | Country | Application Date | Application Number | Status |
|-----------------|--------------------------|-------------------|-----------------------|---------|
| POCKET LIGHT | United States of America | December 13, 2002 | 10/248,064 | Pending |

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 017831 FRAME: 0573